
Grand Prize Estimate Issued

09/13/19

Saturday Start

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 1st Payment 1,053,600

DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 2nd Payment 1,106,280

3rd Payment 1,161,595

1 09/07/19 Sat $22,474,504 $10,738,144 $40,000,000 $28,469,751 1.405 3.8% 3.8% 4th Payment 1,219,674

2 09/11/19 Wed $20,138,040 $20,359,944 $50,000,000 $35,600,000 1.405 3.4% 7.0% 5th Payment 1,280,658

3 09/14/19 Sat $23,148,739 $32,896,201 $60,000,000 $40,800,000 1.471 3.9% 10.6% 6th Payment 1,344,691

4 09/18/19 Wed $20,943,562 $43,372,937 $70,000,000 $47,600,000 1.471 3.5% 13.8% 7th Payment 1,411,925

5 09/21/19 Sat $24,074,689 $55,415,977 $80,000,000 $54,400,000 1.471 4.0% 17.3% 8th Payment 1,482,522
6 09/25/19 Wed $21,781,304 $66,311,783 $90,000,000 $61,200,000 1.471 3.7% 20.3% 9th Payment 1,556,648

7 09/28/19 Sat $25,037,676 $78,836,545 $100,000,000 $68,000,000 1.471 4.2% 23.6% 10th Payment 1,634,480

8 10/02/19 Wed $22,617,706 $88,819,923 $110,000,000 $74,800,000 1.471 3.8% 26.5% 11th Payment 1,716,204

9 10/05/19 Sat $25,666,122 $100,148,862 $825,000,000 $560,800,000 1.471 4.3% 29.7% 12th Payment 1,802,014

10 10/09/19 Wed $24,069,763 $110,773,174 $880,000,000 $598,200,000 1.471 4.0% 32.5% 13th Payment 1,892,115

11 10/12/19 Sat $26,836,497 $122,618,712 $935,000,000 $635,600,000 1.471 4.5% 35.6% 14th Payment 1,986,721

12 10/16/19 Wed $26,418,972 $134,279,957 $990,000,000 $673,000,000 1.471 4.4% 38.4% 15th Payment 2,086,057

13 10/19/19 Sat $28,344,708 $146,791,215 $1,045,000,000 $710,400,000 1.471 4.7% 41.3% 16th Payment 2,190,360

14 10/23/19 Wed $28,116,126 $159,201,577 $1,100,000,000 $747,800,000 1.471 4.7% 44.1% 17th Payment 2,299,878

15 10/26/19 Sat $29,852,647 $172,378,434 $1,155,000,000 $785,200,000 1.471 5.0% 46.9% 18th Payment 2,414,872

16 10/30/19 Wed $29,614,716 $185,450,269 $1,210,000,000 $822,600,000 1.471 4.9% 49.5% 19th Payment 2,535,615

17 11/02/19 Sat $33,136,438 $200,076,580 $1,265,000,000 $860,000,000 1.471 5.5% 52.3% 20th Payment 2,662,396

18 11/06/19 Wed $32,487,343 $214,416,383 $1,320,000,000 $897,300,000 1.471 5.4% 54.9% 21st Payment 2,795,516

19 11/09/19 Sat $37,994,240 $231,186,911 $1,375,000,000 $934,700,000 1.471 6.3% 57.7% 22nd Payment 2,935,291

20 11/13/19 Wed $37,522,882 $247,749,384 $1,430,000,000 $972,100,000 1.471 6.2% 60.3% 23rd Payment 3,082,056

21 11/16/19 Sat $50,152,396 $269,886,481 $1,485,000,000 $1,009,500,000 1.471 8.2% 63.6% 24th Payment 3,236,159

22 11/20/19 Wed $52,951,540 $293,259,111 $1,540,000,000 $1,046,900,000 1.471 8.7% 66.7% 25th Payment 3,397,967

23 11/23/19 Sat $70,464,117 $324,361,732 $1,595,000,000 $1,084,300,000 1.471 11.4% 70.5% 26th Payment 3,567,865

24 11/27/19 Wed $88,879,160 $363,592,691 $1,650,000,000 $1,121,700,000 1.471 14.1% 74.7% 27th Payment 3,746,258

25 11/30/19 Sat $133,881,822 $422,687,672 $1,705,000,000 $1,159,100,000 1.471 20.5% 79.9% 28th Payment 3,933,571

26 12/04/19 Wed $165,519,660 $495,747,488 $1,760,000,000 $1,196,500,000 1.471 24.7% 84.8% 29th Payment 4,130,250

27 12/07/19 Sat $204,839,187 $586,162,809 $1,815,000,000 $1,233,900,000 1.471 29.6% 89.3% 30th Payment 4,336,762

28 12/11/19 Wed $273,107,439 $706,711,504 $1,870,000,000 $1,271,200,000 1.471 37.3% 93.3% Total 70,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $27,200,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject to 
annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 9/13/2019


